 EL640.400-CB1/CB3 and -
CD4 TFEL Display
Operation Manual
Beneq Products Oy
Olarinluoma 9 Tel. +358 9 7599 530 VAT ID FI25115461
FI-02200 Espoo Fax +358 9 7599 5310 www.beneq.com
Finland lumineq@beneq.com www.lumineq.com
Date: March 13, 2014 Document number: ED000820A Page | 1

Finland lumineq@beneq.com www.lumineq.com
Date: March 13, 2014 Document number: ED000820A Page | 24
10 Ordering information
Product Part number Description
EL640.400–CB1 996-5072-00LF EL640.400 non-ICE, operating temperature
0 ºC - +55 ºC.
EL640.400–CB1 FRA 996-5073-00LF EL640.400 non-ICE, operating temperature
 0 ºC - +55 ºC, with an aluminum mounting
frame
EL640.400–CB3 FRA 996-5078-00LF EL640.400-CB series display with a VH of 24
V nominal input and frame.
EL640.400–CD4 FRA 996-5085-00LF EL640.400 ICE, otherwise same as
EL640.400 CB1-FRA
11 Support and service
Beneq Products is a Finnish company based in Espoo, Finland, with a world-wide sales
distribution network. Full application engineering support and service are available to make